LRBa1662/1 TKK:jld:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 620

March 8, 2010 - Offered by Representative BENEDICT.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 17: delete "Skim milk" and substitute "Milk".
- 2. Page 3, line 17: delete the material beginning with "all of the following" and
 ending with "substitutes." on line 21 and substitute "the milk contains no more than
 170 calories per 8 ounce serving.".

6 (END)